
2020 Urbana University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-6   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-1Away: 0-2Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (65), Opp (66)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Holtz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Frantz (2), Totals (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-34), Frantz (9-11), Livingston (6-
6), Bryant (5-6), Pate (5-5), Fite (3-3), Laviolette (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Smallwood, Mia .467 8-4 15 2 7 0 0 1 4 10 .667 1 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 24 1 2 .926
26 Fite, Ashley .435 10-8 23 4 10 0 0 2 5 16 .696 5 0 2 0 .536 0 0 0-0 35 9 0 1.000
25 Alberts, McKinley .303 10-10 33 4 10 0 0 0 1 10 .303 0 2 4 0 .343 0 1 0-1 17 11 7 .800
6 Bonno, Britney .238 9-8 21 1 5 1 0 1 2 9 .429 0 0 5 0 .238 0 1 0-1 13 8 2 .913
5 Gardner, Erin .227 8-8 22 1 5 1 0 0 0 6 .273 1 0 2 0 .261 0 0 0-0 7 20 3 .900
4 Holtz, Mykee .158 8-8 19 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .158 1 0 4 1 .200 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
1 Hartman, Macey .333 5-3 12 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .500 0 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Strapp, Faith .286 5-3 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 6 0 2 0 .615 0 0 0-0 4 5 1 .900
11 Pate, Kayleigh .267 7-5 15 1 4 0 0 1 2 7 .467 0 0 1 0 .267 0 2 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
20 Stenger, Kaelyn .200 6-5 15 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 0 0 6 0 .188 1 0 0-0 7 0 1 .875
7 Swanson, Kylah .200 7-2 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
15 Neeld, Allison .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
2 Ball, Emma .182 9-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
18 Bryant, Madison .182 7-5 11 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 5 1 .889
22 Mattix, Lexi .167 6-5 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
10 Frantz, Mackenzie .125 7-5 16 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .188 1 0 4 0 .176 0 0 0-0 38 3 1 .976
14 Livingston, Aggie .111 5-5 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 7 0 .273 0 0 0-0 22 1 1 .958
3 Kesel, Mikayla .083 6-4 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 2 0 1 0 .214 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
Totals .246 10-10 268 24 66 5 0 6 22 89 .332 23 2 51 1 .310 1 5 0-2 201 67 22 .924
Opponents .254 10-10 276 47 70 13 1 4 39 97 .351 28 3 60 0 .326 3 4 15-17 206 85 19 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Bryant, Madison 1.38 1-2 5 3 2 1-0 0 20.1 12 8 4 12 22 1 1 1 .167 2 0 0 0 3
11 Pate, Kayleigh 3.50 2-3 7 4 1 0-0 1 30.0 30 18 15 9 27 8 0 1 .246 0 1 0 3 0
26 Fite, Ashley 5.60 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 11 8 4 9 3 0 0 .250 3 1 0 0 0
16 Laviolette, Jade 8.65 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 14 8 7 2 2 1 0 2 .452 0 1 0 0 0
24 Davis, Sam 14.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.76 4-6 22 10 3 1 1 67.0 70 47 36 28 60 13 1 4 .254 5 3 0 3 4
Opponents 2.04 6-4 19 10 3 2 2 68.2 66 24 20 23 51 5 0 6 .246 7 2 0 1 5



2020 Urbana University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Fite, Ashley 44 35 9 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Holtz, Mykee 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kesel, Mikayla 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pate, Kayleigh 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Hartman, Macey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Neeld, Allison 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Frantz, Mackenzie 42 38 3 1 .976 0 9 2 .818 2 0
14 Livingston, Aggie 24 22 1 1 .958 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
19 Smallwood, Mia 27 24 1 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bonno, Britney 23 13 8 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gardner, Erin 30 7 20 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Strapp, Faith 10 4 5 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bryant, Madison 9 3 5 1 .889 0 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Stenger, Kaelyn 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Alberts, McKinley 35 17 11 7 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ball, Emma 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Swanson, Kylah 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mattix, Lexi 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Laviolette, Jade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Davis, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 290 201 67 22 .924 0 15 2 .882 2 0
Opponents 310 206 85 19 .939 4 0 1 — 2 0


